

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: SSR126BM2

Sink unit PREMIUM- 1200x600mm - with 2 basins in the middle



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual: Sink Unit 1.2 m - 2 Sink In Center

1. General Information

Thank you for purchasing the Sink Unit 1.2 m with two sinks in the center. This product is designed for commercial kitchen use and is made with high-quality stainless steel to ensure durability and hygiene.

2. Safety Information

- This product is intended for indoor use only.
- Ensure that the sink unit is installed on a flat, stable surface to prevent tipping or instability.
- Do not exceed the weight limit specified; improper loading can cause damage or injury.
- Avoid using abrasive cleaners that may scratch the surface of the stainless steel.
- During installation, use protective gear (gloves, goggles) to prevent injury from sharp edges.
- Ensure the unit is correctly plumbed to avoid leaks and water damage.
- Regularly check for any signs of wear or damage, particularly in plumbing fixtures.
- Always turn off the water supply before cleaning or maintaining the sink unit.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: SSR126BM2
- Width: 50 cm
- Depth: 40 cm
- Height: 25 cm
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Number of Sinks: 2
- Configuration: Sink In Center
- Weight: [Insert weight if available]
- Tap Hole: 1 (Optional based on installation preferences)

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unpack the sink unit and check for any damages.
2. Position the sink unit at the desired location ensuring it is level.
3. Fix the unit to the wall using appropriate brackets, if necessary, for additional stability.
4. Connect the sink drains to the plumbing system ensuring seals are tight to prevent leaks.
5. Install taps in the designated holes as per the manufacturer's instructions.
6. Turn on the water supply and check for leaks. Adjust fittings as necessary.

5. Operation

- To use the sinks, simply turn on the taps and allow water to flow.
- For effective use, ensure that waste is disposed of properly in the designated drainage areas.
- For best results, add sanitizer to the sink water if needed, according to safety standards.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Clean the sink unit daily using a mild soap solution and a soft cloth.
- Rinse thoroughly with clean water to remove soap residue.
- Dry with a soft cloth to prevent water spots.
- Inspect plumbing connections regularly for any leaks or wear and address immediately.

7. Troubleshooting

- Problem: Water is leaking from the sink unit.
Solution: Check all plumbing connections for tightness. Replace any worn seals.
- Problem: Sink drains slowly.
Solution: Check for clogs in the drain pipe; clear if necessary using appropriate tools.
- Problem: Surface stains or scratches.
Solution: Use a stainless steel cleaner specifically made for such purposes. Avoid using abrasive materials.

8. Disposal

To dispose of the product, follow local regulations for metal waste. Recycle components where possible to minimize environmental impact.

9. Contact

For further assistance or inquiries, please contact us at:

Email: info@ggmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing our Sink Unit. We hope you enjoy your product!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Spülbecken- Einheit 1,2 m - 2 Becken in der Mitte

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Dank, dass Sie sich für unsere Spülbecken-Einheit entschieden haben. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um Ihnen eine zuverlässige und effiziente Lösung für Ihre Küchenbedürfnisse zu bieten. Bitte lesen Sie dieses Handbuch sorgfältig durch, um die bestmögliche Nutzung Ihres Produkts sicherzustellen.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Sicherheitshinweise: Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Spülbecken-Einheit auf einer stabilen, ebenen Fläche installiert wird. Vermeiden Sie die Verwendung von scharfen Gegenständen, die die Oberfläche beschädigen könnten.
- Elektrische Sicherheit: Schließen Sie keine elektrischen Geräte an die Spülbecken-Einheit an, es sei denn, die entsprechenden Sicherheitsanforderungen sind erfüllt.
- Wasseranschluss: Vergewissern Sie sich, dass alle Wasseranschlüsse ordnungsgemäß installiert sind, um Leckagen und Überschwemmungen zu vermeiden.
- Benutzung: Verwenden Sie die Einheit nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck. Überlasten Sie die Becken nicht mit schweren Gegenständen.
- Kindersicherheit: Halten Sie Kinder von der Einheit fern, während sie in Gebrauch ist, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Wartung: führen Sie regelmäßige Wartungsarbeiten durch, um sicherzustellen, dass die Einheit in einwandfreiem Zustand bleibt.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Produktbezeichnung: Spülbecken-Einheit 1,2 m - 2 Becken in der Mitte
- Abmessungen: L 50 x B 40 x H 25 cm
- Material: Edelstahl
- Einsatz: Gewerbliche Küchen
- Anzahl der Becken: 2
- Waschtiefe: Diese Spezifikation wird auf Anfrage bereitgestellt.

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie alle notwendigen Teile und Werkzeuge zur Hand haben, vor der Installation.
- Platzieren Sie die Spülbecken-Einheit an der gewünschten Stelle und stellen Sie sicher, dass genügend Platz für den Wasseranschluss vorhanden ist.
- Montieren Sie die Einheit mit den mitgelieferten Schrauben und Halterungen an einer stabilen Wand oder Fuß.
- Schließen Sie die Wasserzufuhr unter der Spüle an und überprüfen Sie auf Leckagen.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Abflussrohre korrekt installiert sind und gut abdichten.

5. Betrieb

- Schalten Sie die Wasserzufuhr ein und prüfen Sie, ob die Becken richtig ablaufen.
- Nutzen Sie die Becken gemäß den vorgesehenen Anwendungen.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass die Einheit nicht überladen wird.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie die Becken regelmäßig mit einem milden Reinigungsmittel und warmem Wasser.
- Vermeiden Sie aggressive Chemikalien, die die Oberfläche des Edelstahls beschädigen könnten.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die Dichtungen und Anschlüsse auf Abnutzung oder Leckagen.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Problem: Wasserleckage
 - Lösung: Überprüfen Sie alle Anschlüsse und stellen Sie sicher, dass alles fest angezogen ist.
- Problem: Unzureichender Wasserfluss
 - Lösung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Wasserzufuhr vollständig geöffnet ist und keine Blockaden vorhanden sind.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Abfall. Materialien wie Edelstahl sollten recycelt werden, wo es möglich ist.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung, bitte kontaktieren Sie uns:

- E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

Wir danken Ihnen für den Kauf unserer Spülbecken-Einheit und wünschen Ihnen viel Freude bei der Nutzung!

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de GGM Gastro Spoelunit 1,2 m

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met de aanschaf van de GGM Gastro Spoelunit. Dit product is ontworpen voor professioneel gebruik in de horeca en biedt uitstekende functionaliteit en duurzaamheid.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Lees deze handleiding zorgvuldig door voordat u het apparaat installeert en gebruikt.
- Zorg ervoor dat de spoelunit op een stevige ondergrond staat om stabiliteit te garanderen.
- Gebruik altijd persoonlijke beschermingsmiddelen (PBM), zoals handschoenen, bij het handhaven en schoonmaken van de unit.
- Houd elektrische componenten droog en vermijd spatwater om kortsluiting te voorkomen.
- Stel de unit niet bloot aan agressieve chemicaliën die de RVS-tank kunnen beschadigen.
- Bij eventuele storingen of schade aan het apparaat, gebruik het dan niet en neem contact op met de klantenservice.

3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: L 50 x B 40 x T 25 cm
- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal

4. Opstelling en Installatie

- Plaats de spoelunit op een vlakke, stevige ondergrond.
- Zorg ervoor dat de afvoerslang goed is aangesloten op de afvoer om lekkage te voorkomen.
- Verbind de watertoevoer met behulp van een geschikte aansluiting en zorg ervoor dat de leidingen goed zijn afgedicht.
- Controleer alle verbindingen voor eventuele lekken voordat u het apparaat in gebruik neemt.
- Zorg ervoor dat de unit toegankelijk is voor regelmatig onderhoud.

5. Bediening

- Vul de spoelunit met warm water tot het gewenste niveau.
- Voeg afwasmiddel of vaatwasmiddel toe volgens de instructies van de fabrikant.
- Gebruik de spoelunit zoals bedoeld voor het reinigen van keukenbenodigdheden.
- Na het gebruik, laat het water langzaam aflopen via de afvoer.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Reinig de spoelunit dagelijks met een mild schoonmaakmiddel en een zachte spons.
- Vermijd schurende reinigingsmiddelen die de roestvrijstalen coating kunnen beschadigen.
- Controleer regelmatig de afvoerslang en verbindingen op slijtage of schade.
- Houd het gebied rond de unit schoon en vrij van obstakels.

7. Problemen Oplossen

- **Probleem:** Water stroomt niet goed af.
Oplossing: Controleer of de afvoerslang niet geblokkeerd is.
- **Probleem:** Lekkage rondom de verbindingen.
Oplossing: Controleer de verbindingen en vervang indien nodig de afdichtingen.
- **Probleem:** RVS oppervlakken vertonen vlekken.
Oplossing: Gebruik een speciale RVS-reiniger voor het onderhouden van de esthetiek.

8. Afvoer

- Dit product dient te worden gerecycled of afgevoerd volgens de geldende wettelijke voorschriften.
- Neem contact op met uw lokale autoriteiten voor informatie over recycling en verwijdering.

9. Contact

Voor vragen en ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

- E-mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Bedankt voor uw aankoop en veel plezier met het gebruik van uw GGM Gastro Spoelunit.

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Unidad de Fregadero SSR126BM2

1. Información General

La unidad de fregadero SSR126BM2 está diseñada para ofrecer una solución de fregado eficiente en cocinas comerciales y profesionales. Proporciona un área de trabajo funcional y resistente, ideal para el lavado de utensilios y alimentos.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Adecuado: Solo utilice la unidad de fregadero SSR126BM2 para los fines especificados. No usar para otros propósitos.
- Superficie: Asegúrese de que la superficie de instalación sea nivelada y estructuralmente sólida.
- Calor y Humedad: Mantenga la unidad alejada de fuentes de calor extremas y evite la exposición constante a la humedad.
- Cuidado Personal: Al manipular elementos afilados o utensilios caliente, utilice guantes de protección.
- Mantenimiento: Realice una inspección periódica de la unidad y asegúrese de que no haya piezas sueltas que puedan causar accidentes.
- Uso de Productos Químicos: Evite productos de limpieza que contengan agentes corrosivos que puedan dañar la superficie del fregadero.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Dimensiones: L 50 x B 40 x T 25 cm
- Material: Acero inoxidable
- Número de fregaderos: 2
- Ubicación del fregadero: Centro
- Modelo: SSR126BM2
- Uso: Profesional/comercial

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Ubicación: Elija un lugar adecuado en su cocina para instalar la unidad. Asegúrese de que haya acceso a agua y desagüe.
2. Nivelación: Coloque la unidad sobre una superficie plana. Ajuste las patas de la unidad si es necesario para garantizar la estabilidad.
3. Conexiones de Agua:
 - Conecte las mangueras de agua caliente y fría a las entradas correspondientes en el fregadero.
 - Asegúrese de que las conexiones estén bien apretadas para evitar fugas.
4. Conexiones de Desagüe:
 - Conecte la manguera de desagüe al desagüe del fregadero, asegurándose de que esté fijada correctamente.
 - Verifique que no haya obstrucciones en la línea de desagüe.
5. Revisión Final: Verifique todas las conexiones antes de usar la unidad.

5. Operación

- Uso Básico: Abra el grifo y ajuste la temperatura deseada. Utilice los fregaderos para lavar los utensilios.
- Almacenamiento: Después de usar, asegúrese de secar los fregaderos y eliminar cualquier residuo de alimentos.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpieza Diaria: Limpie la superficie con un paño suave y un limpiador no abrasivo.
- Desinfección: Aplique una solución desinfectante adecuada una vez a la semana.
- Inspección Regular: Revise las conexiones de plomería y el estado de la unidad mensualmente.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Fugas de Agua: Verifique todas las conexiones de manguera. Ajuste o reemplace las mangueras defectuosas según sea necesario.
- Dificultad para Drenar: Revise el desagüe por obstrucciones. Limpie la manguera de desagüe si es necesario.
- Superficie Rayada: Limpie con productos adecuados para restaurar el brillo. No use estropajos abrasivos.

8. Eliminación

Al final de su vida útil, elimine este producto de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales sobre reciclaje de metales. No lo deseche en la basura común.

9. Contacto

Para consultas o problemas, contáctenos:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation du produit : Unité de lavabo 1-2 m avec 2 éviers au centre

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi notre unité de lavabo. Cet appareil est idéal pour les cuisines professionnelles et offre une excellente fonctionnalité couplée à une conception durable.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Lisez toutes les instructions avant d'utiliser l'appareil.
- Ne laissez pas l'appareil sans surveillance pendant son utilisation.
- Assurez-vous que l'appareil est correctement installé pour éviter tout risque d'accident.
- Ne plongez pas l'appareil, les composants électriques ne doivent pas entrer en contact avec l'eau.
- Utilisez des gants de protection lors du nettoyage pour éviter de vous blesser.
- Gardez l'appareil hors de portée des enfants et surveillez toujours leur proximité pendant l'utilisation.

3. Aperçu et Spécifications du Produit

- Modèle : SSR126BM2
- Dimensions : L 50 cm x B 40 cm x T 25 cm
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable
- Poids : À déterminer
- Capacité : Deux éviers
- Utilisation : Professionnelle, adaptée aux environnements de cuisine intensifs

4. Installation et Configuration

1. Choisissez un emplacement approprié pour l'unité de lavabo, sur une surface plane et stable.
2. Assurez-vous que l'infrastructure électrique est conforme aux exigences locales.
3. Connectez l'unité de lavabo à l'approvisionnement en eau grâce au tuyau d'alimentation inclus.
4. Installez les drains sous les éviers, en vous assurant qu'ils sont correctement scellés pour éviter les fuites.
5. Stabilisez l'unité à l'aide des fixations fournies.
6. Testez tous les raccordements pour vérifier l'absence de fuites d'eau ou de problèmes électriques.

5. Fonctionnement

- Ouvrir les robinets pour faire couler de l'eau.
- Utilisez les éviers pour laver les ustensiles ou ingrédients, en veillant à ne pas surcharger les éviers.
- Fermez soigneusement les robinets après utilisation.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Nettoyez régulièrement les surfaces avec un mélange doux d'eau et de détergent doux.
- Évitez les produits chimiques abrasifs qui peuvent endommager l'acier inoxydable.
- Vérifiez périodiquement les joints pour détecter tout signe d'usure et remplacez-les si nécessaire.

7. Dépannage

- Si l'eau ne s'écoule pas, vérifiez que le drain n'est pas obstrué.
- Si vous constatez des fuites, serrez les raccords concernés.
- Pour des problèmes électriques, déconnectez l'appareil et contactez un professionnel.

8. Élimination

- Ne jetez pas l'appareil avec les déchets ménagers.
- Recyclez les matériaux conformément aux réglementations locales.
- Contactez votre municipalité pour leur politique d'élimination des équipements électriques.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou demande d'assistance, veuillez contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Unità Lavabo a 2 Vasche

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto l'Unità Lavabo a 2 Vasche GGM Gastro. Questo prodotto è stato progettato per offrire un'ottima funzionalità e durata nel tempo, ed è ideale per l'uso commerciale in ristoranti, bar e altre strutture.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Uso previsto: Questa unità lavabo è destinata esclusivamente all'uso professionale per il lavaggio di utensili e attrezzature nel settore della ristorazione.
- Installazione: Assicurarsi che l'installazione sia eseguita da un professionista qualificato per evitare danni e garantire la sicurezza.
- Elettricità e acqua: Non eseguire mai questa unità sotto corrente elettrica e acqua. Assicurarsi che le connessioni siano sicure e prive di perdite.
- Pulizia: Utilizzare solo detersivi sicuri e adatti per superfici in acciaio inox. Non utilizzare materiali abrasivi che possono graffiare la superficie.
- Manutenzione: Controllare regolarmente tutte le connessioni e i raccordi per perdite o danni.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Modello: SSR126BM2
- Dimensioni: L 50 x P 40 x H 25 cm
- Numero di vasche: 2
- Materiale: Acciaio inox
- Utilizzo: Commerciale
- Caratteristiche: Design robusto, facile accesso per il lavaggio, resistenza alla corrosione.

4. Installazione e Setup

1. Posizionamento: Scegliere una superficie piana e stabile per posizionare l'unità lavabo.
2. Connessione idrica: Collegare il tubo dell'acqua corrente al rubinetto dell'unità. Assicurarsi che sia ben serrato per prevenire perdite.
3. Scollegamento: Assicurarsi che il tubo di scarico sia connesso in modo sicuro e che non ci siano ostruzioni.
4. Controllo finale: Verificare che non ci siano perdite e che tutti i raccordi siano sicuri. Accendere l'acqua per testare il corretto funzionamento.

5. Operazione

- Riempire le vasche con acqua calda e detersivo conforme alle normative igieniche.
- Utilizzare le due vasche per il risciacquo e la pulizia dei vari utensili.
- Assicurarsi che tutto il personale che utilizza l'unità sia addestrato per l'uso corretto.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Dopo ogni uso, risciacquare le vasche con acqua chiara.
- Pulire l'esterno con un panno morbido e detersivo non abrasivo.
- Controllare periodicamente la guarnizione del rubinetto e sostituirla se necessario.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Perdita d'acqua: Controllare i raccordi e serrare eventuali connessioni allentate.
- Rubinetto non funzionante: Verificare se ci sono ostruzioni nel tubo dell'acqua e pulire il filtro se necessario.
- Corrosione: Assicurarsi di utilizzare solo detersivi non abrasivi per prevenire danni al materiale.

8. Smaltimento

Quando non è più necessario, smaltire l'unità lavabo secondo le normative locali sul riciclo. Separare i materiali quando possibile, in particolare l'acciaio inox e i componenti elettrici.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare il nostro servizio clienti:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania